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1. List the numbers ofall water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. Ifyou
or adjudication claim, check "Yes" in the "split? " column. If the water right is leased to the
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

HTCNIVFD
STATE OF IDAHO MAy ? r; ?ri?fi

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES L J A'L'L'J

Doplr'lm*.ri o{ S/*i*l i:i osixrr;es
Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership [:asient iiegion

only acquired a portion ofthe water right
Water Supply Bank, check "Yes". If you

21

3.

2. previous Owner's Name: Maynard Land & Livestock LLC/ C/O Tam M

of current right

nro. (e7
as listed on the Name connector ! and or and/or

UT D

tN FILE #J.9:lqo95

leased to the W
Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.
Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and subrnit an

IRS Form W-9

8. Signature:
owner/claimant Title, if applicable Date

Signature
Signature of new Title, if applicable Date

For IDWR Office Use

Receipted by 5*) e,aoDate -24 Receipt No. traq {qvLl
Receipt Arnt.

Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes n No a
Name on W-9

*}OOffi t(t)/Clairnant(s):

.lol1 33 rY
New

State ZIP

Telephone Email

4. If the water rights andlor adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?

I The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identihed in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
I The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above

If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment ofrevenue generated from any rental ofa leased water right requires a
completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Designation form. Beginningin the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s).

This form must be signed and submitted with the following REeUIRED items:

ffi A copy of the conveyance document - warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance
document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water righ(s) if no land is conveyed.

ffi Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right
and/or claim listed above (if necessary to clarifu division of water rights or complex erope4qdpp$HTsnfn

X fiUng fee (see instructions for further explanation): J
o $25 per undivided water right.
o $100 per split water right.
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims.

Mailins address

xr)l' .1(;S flb 6g J
a

6.

7

! If water right(s) are

! If water right(s) are

leased to the Water

Water Right/Claim No. Split?
Leased to Water

Supply Bank? Water RighVClaim No. Split? Leased to Water
Supply Bank?

?Z )zs-t+o+s Yes X Yes ! Yes n Yes E
!ru7zs-'t+o+z Yes X Yes ! Yes fl Yes n
\ar?r7 2s-1404s Yes X Yes n Yes I Yes !

Yes n Yes n Yes n Yes I
Yes n Yes n Yes ! Yes n

If yes, forward to the State Office for processing W-9 recefved? ygu n No n
Approved uv<,hb- processed b\*$_ D^r" Yf p4f 86



du
ALLIANCE
!rfle * €sc80'Jf cf0s

rt

1318.

PARCEL 8
10.1! ocreso

a
3q
)\
hI\t{F
b
ln(
s

r317

NNA Bareground
Downey, lD 83234

Tfil$ [itAP iS iiuf.tNl6flEF AS A]t
.1CtCMCDAI Ohl S:iRCTLY Fc R Tf{E
FUI{pOSE$ 0! rig!-ifp.Ali-Y LCC"ATI|}G
rHe LAN0. iT Drlg$ NOT Rtp:lESEl{? A
SURIiEY CF THE LAi{O CR !l4l'!Y AllY
ft;PRESE;'lTi iiilfi$ As T0 l*E s,z;.
AR*A Sft ti,l'i'r' OlHliR. FACTS ,lEtATEt!
T$ Tl{g l"Ai'll} Sli0!41$l iflER€irF



Al{D WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Fint American Title C.ompany
223 North 15th Avenue
Pocatello, ID 83201

OFFICIAL RECORD BK# O FEE 15,00 DEPUTY JM
BANNOCK COUNTY IDAHO RECORDED AT REOUEST OF

Firsl American Title - Pocatello

220A8480 2020 May 22 Pt4 02i23
Eleclronically Recorded by Simplif ile

WARRANW DEED
File No.: 899630-P (ap) Date: May 18, 2020

For Value Received, The Blg Country Trust, u I al d Deember 23, 2OL1., hereinafter called the
Grantor, hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys unto Maragarito Adame and Genoveva Parra
Ramirez, husband and wife and Genoveva Parra Ramirez, hereinafter called the Grantee, whose
current adress is TBD Marsh Valley Road, Downey, ID 83234, the following described premises,
situated in Bannock County, Idaho, to-wit: Legal Description attached hereto as Erhlblt A, and
by this referenced incorporated herein.

SUBJECT TO all easements, right of ways, covenanb, restrictions, reservations, applicable building and
zoning ordinances and use regulations and restrictions of record, and payment of accruing present year
taxes and assessmenb as agreed to by parties above.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with its appuftenances, unto the said Grantee, and to the
Grantee's heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said
Grantee, that the Grantor is the owner in fee simple of said premisesl that sald premises are free from all
encumbrances except current years taxes, levies, and assessments, and except U.S. Patent reseruations,
restrictions, easements of record and easements visible upon the premises, and that Grantor will warrant
and defend the same from allclaims whatsoever.

RECORDIilG REQUESTED BY
First American Title Company



Instrument : 22?Q848Q vage :@

The Big
2011

Country Trust, u/a/d December 23,

k
M

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

)
ss.Wt

On 0tls Ehhtcenth day of lrtay, 2020, before me, a Notary Publk in and for sald State, personally
appeard ll, Don ForbuCr , known or klentified b me to be the person(s) whose nam{s) ls subscrlbedb the within insfurnent as Trustee d the The Bl9 Country ulald Deember 23, 2O1t Trust,
and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as such

at:
Commission Explres:

colrr83roxr r00a!t
coru. Exp. 11-2s202i1

OAVID J GUSTA
pnnrfiiEc.smE



rnstnument t 22@O848Q eage :Q

EXHIBIT A

A TRAcroF t-Al{D rl{ THE Nw%sE% oF sEcrroil 2, TowilsHrp lr sourH, MNGE 36 EAsrOF THE SOISE MERIDIAN, BANNOCK COUNTY, TONXO, OrSChrgCO AS FOI.LOWS:

coMMEt{cING AT THE sE r/16 coRt{ER gl gltrP ltcnoN 2, MoNUMENTED wrrH A s/8,REBAR wrrH PLAsrrc cAP STAMPED Pls 843, sArD poixrlso BErNG rN THE cEr{TER. oFMARCH VALLEY ROAD; THEI{CE t{oRTH ooo13i3o" usrnr.oic rHE EAsr uNE oF sArDNW%SE%, A DISTANCE OF 330.63 FEET TO THE TRUE POirTiOr BEGII{I{ING;

THEI{CE SOUTH 89009'23" WEST LEAVING SAID EAST UI{E, 1317.73 FEET TO A Plortrtr oNTHE NoRTH'SoUTH CENTERLINE oF sArD sEcTrot{ z,ioiiulqenTED wrTH A yr, REBARWITH PI.ASTIC CAP STAMPED PLS 843; THENCE NORTH oooo8'43" EAST ALoNG SAIDNoRTH-SoUTH LII{E,335.14 FEETTo e vt" RrgaR wririr"csnc cAp sTAMpeo irs gae;
T}IENCE NORTH 89O15'24U EAST TEAVING SAID NORTH-SOGH UilE, 1318.16 FEETTO APOII{T Ot{ THE EAST LINE oF SAID Nw%SEv.' SAID POII{T ar-So BEING A polt{T IN TxEcEt{TER oF }lARsH v|LtEY RoAD; THENCE s<iurn oo.ti ro,i-wEsr ALoNG sero irc;r une,332.84 FEET, TO THE TRUE pOIt{T OF BEGINNING.

RESERVTNG At{ EASE}IEI{T 3O.OO FEET WrDE FOR MARSH VALLEY ROAD, DESCRTBED AS THEMOST EASTERLY 3O.OO FEET OF T}IE ABOVE DESCRICE' PIiECr..
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DCIertment o{ U/C.{ Rrsrcu' Eastem Rc$on
First American Title Company

223 North 15th Avenue, pocatello, Idaho g3201
(208) 23 2- 6224, (208) 23 2-62s7

fo4btt o

Title Transmittal

Maragarito Adame and Genoveva parra Ramirez
3257 Fowler Ave.
Ogden, UT 84403

May 27,2020
File No,: 899630-P

PROPERTY: TBD MArSh VAIIEY ROAd, DOWNCY, ID€3234_ ''

ENCLOSED please find the following for your records:

. Policy of Title Insurance - To Follow

. Warranty Deed

The new home or other real estate you have purchased is protected with a policy of Title Insurance
issued by First American Title Company. We havb assigned the above number to your records to assure
prompt processing of future title orders involving the property

We appreciate the o?!91!r!iy_of serving you and will be glad to assist you in any way, remembering that
PROTECTION OF YOUR PROPERTY IS YOUR FIRST CONSIDERATION - NTVO OURS,

Sincerely,

Anita Gibson

enc.



RECORDING REQUESTED BY
First American f-itle Company

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
First American Title Company
223 North 15th Avenue
Pocatello, ID 83201

E.RE RDED

ID:

County:

Dat€: Time:

OFFICIAT RECORO BK# O IEE 15.00 DEPUTY JM

BANNOCK COUNTY IDAHO RECORDEDAT REOUEST OF

Firsl American Tille - Pocalello

22008629 2A20 May 27 At4 08i45
Electronically Recorded by Simplif ile

g and add mailing address**re-recorded to correct vest

WARRANW DEED
File No.: 899630-P (ap) Date: May 18, 2020

For Value Received, The Big Country Trust, ulald December 23, 2oll, hereinafter called the
Grantor, hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys unto l{aragarito Adame and Genoveva parra
Ramirez, husband and wlfe {f$C€ttsli}fruFile$rln$trl€t, hereinafter called the Grantee, whose
current address isTBD l'larsh Valley Road, Downey, ID 83234, the following describecl premises,
situated ln Bannock County, Idaho, to-wit: Legal Descripfion atltached hereto as Exhlblt A, and
by thls referenced lncorporated herein.
**Iv1ailing address: 3257 Fowler Ave. Ogden, UT 84403

SUBJECT TO all easements, rlght oF ways, covenanb, restrictions, reservations, applicable building and
zoning ordinances and use regulations and restrictions of record, and payment of accruing present year
taxes and assessmenb as agreed to by partles above,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with its appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, and to the
Grantee's heirs and assigns forevei, And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the sald
Grantee, that the Grantor ls the owner in fee simple of said premisesl that said premises are free from all
encumbrances o(cept current years taxes, levies, and assessments, and except U,S. Patent reservations,
restrictions/ easements of record and easements visible upon the premises, and that Grantor will warrant
and defend the same from all claims whatsoever.



RECORDTNC REQUESTED BY
First American Title Company

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
First American Title Company
223 North 15th Avenue
Pocatello, ID 83201

E.RE RDHM simplifile"

ID:

County:

Date: 5 Time:

E.R CIRDED

ID: tc
Bo -.^ ^ t\cl{ -

0

County:

D ur,' 5-" 77-'Vo &9_ 'tr i^u, K.*r5
**re-recorded to correct vest g and add mailing address

WARRANTY DEED
File No.: 899630-P (ap) Date: May 18,2020

For Value Received, The Big Countra Trust, ulald December 23,2OL1, hereinafter called the
Grantor, hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys unto Ma!'agarito Adanne and Genoveva Farra
Ramirez, husband and wife d(S€efitsXO{ii>nhtrU&nflffiltlf, hereinafter called the Grantee, whose
current address isTBD Marsh Vatley Road, Downey, ID 83234, the following described premises,
situated in Bannock County, Idaho, to-wit: l-egal Description attached hereto as Exhibit A, and
by this referenced incurporated herein.
**Mailing addressi 3257 Fow1er Ave. Ogden, UT 84403

SUBJECT TO all easements, rlght of ways, covenants, restrictions, reservations, applicable building and
zoning ordinances and use regulations and restrictions of record, and payment of accruing present year
taxes and assessmenB as agreed to by parties above.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with its appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, and to the
Grantee's heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said
Grantee, that the Grantor is the owner in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all
encumbrances except current years taxes, levies, and assessments, and except U.S. Patent reseryations/
restrictions, easements of record and easements visible upon the premises, and that Grantor will warrant
and defend the same from allclaims whatsoever.
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The Big Ountry Trust, u/a/d 23'
2011

STATE OF ( nnu

COUNTY OF kr
On thls Elghteenth day of Flay, 2O20, before me, a Notary Public in and for sald State, personally
appeared il. Don Forbush , known or iden$fied to me to be the
to the within instrument as Trustee of the The 8lg Country
and acknowledged to me that he executed the sarne as such

at:
Expires;

ss.

DAVID J GUSTAFS

coMM. EXP. t1-26-2023

,UONRYRET'C.STITE OF

coilrfi83loNl70



EXHIBIT A

A TRACT OF LAHD IN THE NWv4SEv4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSI|IP tt SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST
OF THE BOISE MERIDIA'II, BANNOCK COUNry IDAHO, DESCRIBED AS TOiLOWS,

CoMMENCTNG AT THE SE U16 CORNER, OF SAID SECTTOil a MONUMENTED WrrH A 5/8"
REBAR WITH PIASTIC cAP STAMPED PLs 843, SAID POINT ALso BEItrtG IN THE cENTER oF
MARCH VALLEY ROAD; THET{CE NORTH OOO13'30" EAST ALONG T}IE EAST LINE OF SAID
NWY4SEY4, A DISTANCE OF 330.68 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGII{NING;

THENCE SOUTH 89"09'23" WEST LEAVrilc SAID EAST LINE, 1317.73 FEET TO A pOrNT ON
TtlE ]{ORTH-SOUTH CEI{TERUNE OF SArD SECTTO]T 2, MONUMENTED WrrH A y2" REBAR
WITH PLASTIC CAP STAMPED PLS 843; THENCE NORTH 00008'43" EAST ALONG SAID
NORTH-SOUTH LINE, 335.14 FEET TO A y2" REBAR WITH PLASTIC CAP STAi,|PED PLS 843;
THENCE NORTH 89015'24" EAST LEAVING SAID IIIORTH.SOUTH LINE, 1318.16 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID NWl/+$Eth, SAID POINT AISO BEING A POINT IN THE
CENTER OF MARSH VALLEY ROAD; THENCE SOUTH OOO!3'30" WEST ALoNG SAID EAST LINE,
332.84 FEET, TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

RESERVTNG AN EASEMEI{T 30.00 FEET WrDE FOR, MARSH VALLEY ROAD, DESCRTBED AS THE
MOST EASTERLY 3O.OO FEET OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL.



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Eastern Region.900 N SKYLINE DR srE A.IDAHo FALLS, ID 83402-1718
Phone: (208)525-7161 . Fax: (208)525-7177 . Website: www.idwr.idaho. gov

Brad Little
Governor

Gary Spackman
Director

July 23,2O2Q

MARGARITO ADAME
GENOVEVA PARRA RAMIREZ
1017 35TH ST
oGDEN UT 84403-1205

Re: Change in Water Right Ownership: 29-14045 (Split into 29-14045 and 29-14325),29-14047 (Sptit
into 29-14047 and 29-14326),29-14049 (Split into 29-14049 and 29-14329),

Dear Water Right Holde(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence
changing ownership of a portion of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has
modified its records based on the information received and has enclosed a computer-generated report for
you.

Your portion of each water right(s) has a specified point of diversion, nature of use and place of
use. lf you plan to change the authorized point of diversion, nature of use, or place of use,
including adding a new point of diversion, you must file an Application for Transfer of Water
Right. lf you do not plan to change any elements of your water right, then no further action is required at
this time.

The portion of the water right retained by the original right holder retains the original water right number.
The Department is sending the original right holder a copy of this letter and a computer-generated report
showing the changes to the originalwater right.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from
forfeiture, please see ldaho Code SS 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

lf you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (2OB) 497-37A7.

Sincerely,

Jonie Barg
Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

MAYNARD LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
WATER DISTRICT 29H

cc


